While building an RV requires some investment in special tools, most builders with home workshops already own many of
the basics.  In addition, there are a number of tools which are nice to have, but not essential. The RV-12iS has been
specifically designed to minimize the need for an extensive tool list. See the RV-12iS Required Tool List for the tools
specifically required for RV-12iS construction on Page 03-02. Tools marked with an "*" are on the required tool list.
Unless you live in a major metropolitan area, you probably have to order specialized tools by mail or online.  Several mail order tool
houses offer excellent quality and service.  Van's surveyed RV builders about the quality and service provided by the various mail
order tool houses. The results generally agreed with the old adage: "you get what you pay for."  Inexpensive tools often proved to
be of inferior quality, resulting in frustration and poor results. We have supplied a list of tool suppliers in our printed and online

4.  The suffix letter is used when a part, such as the wing spar in this instance, consists of two or more assembled parts.  In this
example, the "A" designates the spar web, to which are riveted W-606B, W-606C, etc., parts.
Raw materials use a different numbering system.
AA Aluminum Angle
AB Aluminum Bar
AS Aluminum Sheet
AT Aluminum Tube
PS Plastic Sheet/Strip
PT Plastic Tube
SS Steel Sheet
SSP Stainless Steel Pin
ST Steel Tube
The next number denotes the temper, condition or alloy:
0 Soft Aluminum
3 T-3 (aluminum)
6 T-6 (aluminum)
4130 Steel alloy
The number following the dash shows the thickness of the material
-025 0.025"
-032 0.032"
Next the size is specified:  An example:  AS3-032x15x20 shows a part of Aluminum Sheet, temper T-3, 0.032" thick, 15"x20"
When referring to parts for re-ordering or technical assistance purposes, please use the full number so that confusion can be
avoided.
Standard aircraft hardware is listed by the most common designation, usually numbers with either AN, MS, or NAS prefixes. "AN" is
for Army/Navy, "MS" is for Military Standard, and "NAS" is for National Aerospace Standard.  The numbers and letter in an aircraft
hardware designation all tell something about the part.  For example, one of the most basic is that of aircraft bolts.  One example
would be an AN3-4A, which means that it is a 3/16'' diameter bolt (first number) which is 4/8 (1/2) inch long, has fine threads (std.
for aircraft hardware), and has an undrilled shank (A suffix).
It is not our purpose here to list information about all types of aircraft hardware used in an RV.  We hope that one or more of the
reference texts you purchase as construction aids will provide such listings.  Catalogs from aircraft hardware suppliers listed in our
accessories catalog usually have a wealth of general information of this nature, and are a valuable reference source even if they
are old and prices are out of date.
PAGE:REVISION:DATE:
VAN'S AIRCRAFT, INC.
03iS/U-0305/01/18 0 RV-12iS